
 

BEYKOZ UNIVERSITY  
2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR  

                           SCHOOL OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES  
TURKISH PREPARATORY PROGRAM ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

 

MODULE 1 DATES 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF LIST OF STUDENTS THAT WILL TAKE TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-
TBS) OVER THE WEBSITE (After 19:00) 
 (For those that finished the Turkish Preparatory Program in 2021-2022) 

13 September 2022, Tuesday 

 TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM-1 (BEYKOZ-TBS) (For those that finished the Turkish Preparatory 
Program in 2021-2022) 

14 September 2022, 
Wednesday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM-1 RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00)  
 

16 September 2022, Friday 

TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM-2 (FOR THE NEWLY REGISTERED STUDENTS IN 2022-2023)  15 September 2022, 
Thursday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM-2 RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00)  
 

16 September 2022, Friday 

TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM-3 (FOR THE NEWLY REGISTERED STUDENTS IN 2022-2023)  21 September 2022, 
Wednesday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM-3 RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00)  
 

23 September 2022, Friday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF CLASS AND LEVEL INFORMATION OF THE STUDENTS THAT WILL ATTEND 
TURKISH PREPARATORY PROGRAM OVER OIS PLATFORM (After 19:00) 

23 September 2022, Friday 

FIRST DAY OF MODULE 1 CLASSES  26 September 2022, Monday 

MIDTERM EXAM 24 October 2022, Monday 

LAST DAY OF MODULE 1 CLASSES (FALL SEMESTER)  17 November 2022, Thursday 

END OF MODULE 1 (EOM) EXAM 18 November 2022, Friday 

MODULE 1 EOM MAKE-UP EXAM 21 November 2022, Monday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF MODULE 1 EOM EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

21 November 2022, Monday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF LIST OF STUDENTS THAT WILL TAKE TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-
TBS) OVER OIS PLATFORM (After 19:00) 
(For students that have become eligible to take the Turkish Preparatory Program MODULE 1 Turkish 
Proficiency [BEYKOZ-TBS] Exam) 

21 November 2022, Monday 

MODULE 1 TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-TBS) 22 November 2022, Tuesday 



ANNOUNCEMENT OF TURKISH PROFICIENCY (BEYKOZ-TBS) EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

24 November 2022, Thursday 

 

MODULE 2 DATES 

FIRST DAY OF MODULE 2 CLASSES  28 November 2022, Monday 

MIDTERM EXAM 26 December 2022, Monday 

LAST DAY OF MODULE 2 CLASSES   19 January 2023, Thursday 

END OF MODULE 2 (EOM) EXAM 20 January 2023, Friday 

MODULE 2 EOM MAKE-UP EXAM 23 January 2023, Monday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF MODULE 2 EOM EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

23 January 2023, Monday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF LIST OF STUDENTS THAT WILL TAKE TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-
TBS) OVER OIS PLATFORM (After 19:00) 
(For students that have become eligible to take the Turkish Preparatory Program MODULE 2 Turkish 
Proficiency [BEYKOZ-TBS] Exam) 

23 January 2023, Monday 

MODULE 2 TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-TBS) 24 January 2023, Tuesday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TURKISH PROFICIENCY (BEYKOZ-TBS) EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

26 January 2023, Thursday 

MODULE 3 DATES 

FIRST DAY OF MODULE 3 CLASSES  20 February 2023 Monday 

MIDTERM EXAM 
20 March 2023 Monday 

LAST DAY OF MODULE 3 CLASSES   
12 April 2023 Wednesday 

END OF MODULE 3 (EOM) EXAM 
13-14 April 2023 Thursday- 
Friday 

MODULE 3 EOM MAKE-UP EXAM 
17 April 2023 Monday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF MODULE 3 EOM EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

19 April 2023 Wednesday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF LIST OF STUDENTS THAT WILL TAKE TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-
TBS) OVER OIS PLATFORM (After 19:00) 
(For students that have become eligible to take the Turkish Preparatory Program MODULE 3 Turkish 
Proficiency [BEYKOZ-TBS] Exam) 

19 April 2023 Wednesday 



MODULE 3 TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-TBS) 
20 April 2023 Thursday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TURKISH PROFICIENCY (BEYKOZ-TBS) EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

21 April 2023 Friday 

MODULE 4 DATES 

FIRST DAY OF MODULE 4 CLASSES  
24 April 2023 Monday 

MIDTERM EXAM 
22 May 2023 Monday 

LAST DAY OF MODULE 4 CLASSES   
15 June 2023 Thursday 

END OF MODULE 4 (EOM) EXAM 
16 June 2023 Friday 

 

MODULE 4 EOM MAKE-UP EXAM 
19 June 2023 Monday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF MODULE 4 EOM EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

20 June 2023 Tuesday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF LIST OF STUDENTS THAT WILL TAKE TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-
TBS) OVER OIS PLATFORM (After 19:00) 
(For students that have become eligible to take the Turkish Preparatory Program MODULE 4 Turkish 
Proficiency [BEYKOZ-TBS] Exam) 

21 June 2023 Wednesday 

MODULE 4 TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-TBS) 
22 June 2023 Thursday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TURKISH PROFICIENCY (BEYKOZ-TBS) EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

23 June 2023 Friday 

MODULE 5 DATES 

FIRST DAY OF MODULE 5 CLASSES 3 July 2023, Monday 

MIDTERM EXAM 31 July 2023, Monday 

LAST DAY OF MODULE 5 CLASSES 23 August 2023, Thursday 

END OF MODULE 5 (EOM) EXAM 
24-25 August 2023, 
Thursday - Friday 

MODULE 5 EOM MAKE-UP EXAM 28 August 2023, Monday 



ANNOUNCEMENT OF MODULE 5 EOM EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

29 August 2023, Tuesday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF LIST OF STUDENTS THAT WILL TAKE TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-
TBS) OVER OIS PLATFORM (After 19:00) 
(For students that have become eligible to take the Turkish Preparatory Program MODULE 5 Turkish 
Proficiency [BEYKOZ-TBS] Exam) 

29 August 2023, Tuesday 

MODULE 5 TURKISH PROFICIENCY EXAM (BEYKOZ-TBS) 31 August 2023, Thursday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TURKISH PROFICIENCY (BEYKOZ-TBS) EXAM RESULTS OVER OIS PLATFORM  
(After 19:00) 

1 September 2023, Friday 

 


